defined as a full-time employee who is enrolled in the Plan and who regularly works thirty (30) 
hours or more per week during the academic year. 

The Employer will begin making contributions to the Fund for eligible employees upon the 
earlier of: 

a) the first of the month following two (2) months of employment; or 
b) completion of one thousand and twenty (1,020) hours of service. 

Section 3. Medical Insurance: 

(a) Employer contributions. The Employer shall contribute the sums stated below for all  
eligible employees for medical insurance coverage under the UNITE HERE Health Food 
Service Plan II, National PPO, Gold Plan: